

2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305 Telephone: 304-558-2306 General Fax: 304-558-6026

Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.





Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1030467

Solicitation Description: St. Albans New Boat Dock and Facilities Upgrades

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation Response
 Version

 2022-05-31 13:30
 SR 0310 ESR05312200000007533
 1

VENDOR

000000205173

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0310 DNR2200000008

Total Bid: 1201000 **Response Date:** 2022-05-31 **Response Time:** 10:29:33

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Joseph E Hager III (304) 558-2306 joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Vendor

Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 May 31, 2022
 Page: 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Marine construction services				1201000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
72141200				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

St. Albans PAS

Date Printed: May 31, 2022 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05



Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Centralized Request for Quote Construction

Proc Folder:

1030467

Reason for Modification:

Doc Description: St. Albans New Boat Dock and Facilities Upgrades

Addendum #3 issued to publish corrections to Addendum #1 and

extend bid due date until

5/31/2022.

Proc Type:

Central Purchase Order

Date Issued

Solicitation Closes

2022-05-23

13:30 2022-05-31

Solicitation No CRFQ 0310

DNR2200000008

Version

4

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name:

Danhill Construction Company

Address:

P.O. Box 685

Street:

City:

Gauley Bridge

State: WV

Country: USA

Zip: 25085

Principal Contact: Robert D. Hill

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-632-1600

Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Joseph E Hager III (304) 558-2306

joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Vendor

Signature X

55-0648251

DATE 5/31/2022

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05 Date Printed: May 23, 2022 Page: 1

FEIN#

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of The West Virginia Division of Natural Resources to establish a contract for the construction of a new courtesy dock, repairs to the existing ramp, parking area improvements, and related amenities at Roadside Park in St. Albans, West Virginia. Chapman Technical Group is serving as the Engineer on this project per the attached specifications and terms and conditions.

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION	JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
324 4TH AVE	
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV	No City WV
US	US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Marine construction services	See Pricing Page			
			0661	ficing rage	

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
72141200				

Extended Description:

St. Albans PAS

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

<u>Line</u> <u>Event Date</u>

Date Printed: May 23, 2022 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3
DNR2200000008		St. Albans New Boat Dock and Facilities Upgrades	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Name, Title) Robert D. Hill				
(Printed Name and Title) Robert D. Hill, President				
(Address) P.O. Box 685, Gauley Bridge, WV 25085				
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) 304-632-1600 / 304-632-1501				
(email address) rdanhill@hotmail.com				

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through *wv*OASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law; and that pursuant to W. Va. Code 5A-3-63, the entity entering into this contract is prohibited from engaging in a boycott against Israel.

Danhill Construction Company	
(Company) Robert D. Hill	
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)	
Robert D. Hill, President May 31, 2022	
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)	
304-632-1600 / 304-632-1501	
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	
rdanhill@hotmail.com	:

(Email Address)

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DNR22*08

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Adder	ւժու	m N	Numbers Received:			
			x next to each addendum rece	ive	d)	
	[2	χ]	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
	[x	[]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
	[]	x]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
	[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
	[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10
understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.						
						Danhill Construction Company Company
						Robert D. Hill
						Authorized Signature
]	May 31, 2022
						Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Wildlife Resources Section St. Albans Boat Ramp & Dock

Ohio Valley Construction Employers Council

21 Armory Drive

Wheeling, WV 26003
Phone: 304-242-0520
Fax: 304-242-7261
Email: ovcec@ovcec.com

- **12. SUBSTITUTIONS:** Any substitution requests must be submitted in accordance with the official question and answer period described in the INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS, Paragraph 4. Vendor Question Deadline.
- **13. FACILITIES ACCESS:** Performance of Contract Services may require access cards and/or keys to gain entrance to Agency's facilities. In the event that access cards and/or keys are required:
 - **13.1.** Vendor must identify principal service personnel which will be issued access cards and/or keys to perform service.
 - **13.2.** Vendor will be responsible for controlling cards and keys and will pay replacement fee, if the cards or keys become lost or stolen.
 - 13.3. Vendor shall notify Agency immediately of any lost, stolen, or missing card or key.
 - **13.4.** Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency's security protocol and procedures.
 - 13.5. Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency's security protocol and procedures.

14. MISCELLANEOUS:

14.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager:	Robert D. Hill
Telephone Number:	304-632-1600

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Wildlife Resources Section St. Albans Boat Ramp & Dock

Fax Number: _3	304-632-1501
Email Address:	rdanhill@hotmail.com
14.2. Owner's Representative: Owner	s's representative for notice purposes is
Name:Jo	sh Hager
Telephone Num	ber:304 558 8801
Fax Number: _	304 558 3970
Email Address:	Joseph.E.HagerIII@wv.gov
15. Initial Decision Maker: _Roger Kennedy serve as the Initial Decision Maker in matte	, PLA, the Landscape Architect, shall rs relating to this contract.

Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

Bidder's Name: Danhill Construction Company				
Check this box if no subcontractors will perform more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the project.				
Subcontractor Name	License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.			
AmherstMadison	WV001941			
Asphalt Contractors & Site Work	WV034224			

Attach additional pages if necessary

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	ENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Da	nhill Construc	tion Company	
of Gauley Bridge	WV	as Pri	ncipal, and The	Ohio Casualty I	nsurance Company
of,	MA , a	corporation orga	anized and exist	ing under the law	ws of the State of
NH with its principal office in the	ne City ofBo	oston,	as Surety, are	held and firmly	bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sun	n of Five Percent of	Amount Bid	(\$	5%) for t	he payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and seve	erally bind ourselves,	our heirs, admin	istrators, execut	ors, successors	and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligate	tion is such that who	ereas the Princi	pal has submitte	ed to the Purch	asing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or			•		
St. Albans New Boat Dock and Facilitie	s Upgrades - CRF	Q 0310 DNR2	200000008 - /	According to P	lans &
Specifications					
NOW THEREFORE,					
(a) If said bid shall be rejected,					
(b) If said bid shall be accept attached hereto and shall furnish any other b					
the agreement created by the acceptance of	said bid, then this ob	ligation shall be	null and void, ot	herwise this obli	gation shall remain in
full force and effect. It is expressly understo event, exceed the penal amount of this obliga-			Surety for any	and all claims h	ereunder shall, in no
event, excess the period amount of the congr	mon do monom dialog				
The Surety, for the value received, I					
way impaired or affected by any extension of waive notice of any such extension.	of the time within wr	nich the Obligee	may accept suc	ch bid, and said	Surety does nereby
WITNESS, the following signatures:					
Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal	is an individual, this_	24th day of	May		
Principal Seal		ñ	annili Constru	(Name of Princ	Strain products to the strain control of the strain control of the strain of the strai
		_	RA	+ 1 IL	70
		Ē	(Must be	President, Vice	President, or
				uly Authorized A	
		R	lobert D. Hill	Presid	ent
				(Title)	on-independent of the grade and interfaces is granted a feet to the personal fundament of the control original fundament.
The same of the sa					
Surety Seal		Ţ	he Ohio Casu	alty Insurance	The second secon
The second second				(Name of Sure	(y)
The second of the second			1	- 1	m
1000 N 100		-	y Taky	Rea H.	laye
		Pa	atricia A. Moye, WV	Resident Agent	Attorney in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.



LMS-12873 LMIC OCIC WAIC Multi Co 02/21

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8205759-973918

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint. Gregory T.	
Gordon: Kimberly J. Wilkinson: Patricia A. Moye	
all of the city of Charleston state of WV each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper	
persons. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this17thday of	
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Ins	nquiries,
State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY On this 17th day of June , 2021 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes	fication in
therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.	Veri
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seai Taresa Pastella Notary Public Montpomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission number 1128044 Member Commission number 1128044 Teresa Pastella, Notary Public	ver of Attorney (POA) verification inquiries,
Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows: ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority. ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe,	nd an
shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.	
Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.	
Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.	
I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing for and effect and has not been revoked. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed the seas of said Companies this 24th day of May 2022.	
1912 1919 By: Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary	

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

CERTIFIED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE REPORT COVERSHEET

In accordance with **West Virginia Code** § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. That report must include each of the items identified below in the Required Report Content section.

<u>instructions</u>: Vendor should complete this coversheet, attach it to the required report, and submit it to the appropriate location as follows: For contracts more than \$25,000, the report should be mailed to the West Virginia Purchasing Division at 2019 Washington Street East, Charleston, WV 25305. For contracts of \$25,000 or less, the vendor should mail the report to the public authority issuing the contract.

Contract Identifi	cation:						
Contract Number	Number: _DNR2200000008						
Contract Purpose	St. Albans New Boat Dock & Facilities U	pgrades					
Agency Request	ing Work: West Virginia Division of Natur	al Resources					
should check eac	n indicating the education and training service	each of the items listed below. The vendor nation has been included in the attached report. e to the requirements of West Virginia Code §					
	as provided;						
	Name of the laboratory certified by the United States Department of Health and Human Services or its successor that performs the drug tests;						
☐ Average n	ge number of employees in connection with the construction on the public improvement;						
	ests: (A) Pre-employment and new hires; (B)	ne number of positive tests and the number of Reasonable suspicion; (C) Post-accident; and					
Vendor Contact	Information:						
Vendor Name:	Danhill Construction Company	Vendor Telephone: 304-632-1600					
Vendor Address:	PO Box 685	Vendor Fax: 304-632-1501					
	Gauley Bridge, WV 25085	Vendor E-Mail: rdanhill@hotmail.com					



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

I, _R	obert D. Hill	_, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1.	I am an employee of	Danhill Construction Company ; and, (Company Name)			
2.	I do hereby attest that _	Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)			
maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
		Printed Name: Robert D. Hill			
		Signature: Robert D. Hill			
		Title: President			
		Company Name: Danhill Construction Company			
		Date: May 31, 2022			
STATI	E OF WEST VIRGINIA,				
COUN	TY OFFayette	, TO-WIT:			
Taker	, subscribed and sworn to	before me this <u>31</u> day of <u>May</u> , <u>2022</u> .			
Ву Со	mmission expiresJuly 2	27, 2026			
(Seal)		(Notary Public)			
00					

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Cheryl Lynn Lawrence
Danhill Construction
9033 Midand Trail, Glen Ferris, WV 25090
My Commission Expires July 27, 2026

Rev. July 7, 2017

West Virginia Ethics Commission



Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2, a state agency may not enter into a contract, or a series of related contracts, that has/have an actual or estimated value of \$1 million or more until the business entity submits to the contracting state agency a Disclosure of Interested Parties to the applicable contract. In addition, the business entity awarded a contract is obligated to submit a supplemental Disclosure of Interested Parties reflecting any new or differing interested parties to the contract within 30 days following the completion or termination of the applicable contract.

For purposes of complying with these requirements, the following definitions apply:

"Business entity" means any entity recognized by law through which business is conducted, including a sole proprietorship, partnership or corporation, but does not include publicly traded companies listed on a national or international stock exchange.

"Interested party" or "Interested parties" means:

- (1) A business entity performing work or service pursuant to, or in furtherance of, the applicable contract, including specifically sub-contractors:
- (2) the person(s) who have an ownership interest equal to or greater than 25% in the business entity performing work or service pursuant to, or in furtherance of, the applicable contract. (This subdivision does not apply to a publicly traded company); and
- (3) the person or business entity, if any, that served as a compensated broker or intermediary to actively facilitate the applicable contract or negotiated the terms of the applicable contract with the state agency. (This subdivision does not apply to persons or business entities performing legal services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract.)

"State agency" means a board, commission, office, department or other agency in the executive, judicial or legislative branch of state government, including publicly funded institutions of higher education: Provided, that for purposes of W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2, the West Virginia Investment Management Board shall not be deemed a state agency nor subject to the requirements of that provision.

The contracting business entity must complete this form and submit it to the contracting state agency prior to contract award and to complete another form within 30 days of contract completion or termination.

This form was created by the State of West Virginia Ethics Commission, 210 Brooks Street, Suite 300, Charleston, WV 25301-1804. Telephone: (304)558-0664; fax: (304)558-2169; e-mail: ethics@wv.gov; website: www.ethics.wv.gov.

West Virginia Ethics Commission

Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2)

Name of Contracting Business Entity: Danhill Construction Company
Address: P.O. Box 685, Gauley Bridge, WV 25085
Name of Authorized Agent: Robert D. Hill Address: PO Box 685, Gauley Bridge, WV 25085
Name of Authorized Agent: Robert D. Hill Address: PO Box 685, Gauley Bridge, WV 25085 Contract Number: DNR220000008 Contract Description: St. Albans Boat Dock
Governmental agency awarding contract: West Virginia Division of Natural Resources
☑ Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure
List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business entity for each category below (attach additional pages if necessary):
1. Subcontractors or other entities performing work or service under the Contract
□ Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below. Amherst Madison Asphalt Contractor's & Site Work
2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entities)
□ Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below. Robert D. Hill
3. Any person or entity that facilitated, or negotiated the terms of, the applicable contract (excluding legal services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract)
☐ Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
Signature: Robert D. Hill Date Signed: May 31, 2022
Notary Verification
State of West Virginia Fayette
Robert D. Hill the authorized agent of the contracting business
entity listed above, being duly sworn, acknowledge that the Disclosure herein is being made under oath and under the penalty of perjury.
Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this 31 day of May , 2022.
Wotary Public's Signature
To be completed by State Agency: Date Received by state agency: Date submitted to Ethics Commission: Governmental agency submitting Disclosure: Governmental agency submitting Disclosure: Wotary Public's Signature OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Cheryl Lynn Lawrence Danhill Construction 9033 Midland Trail, Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission EKREN AGENT AGENT TO 2022

EXHIBIT A – PRICING PAGE Wildlife Resources Section St. Albans Boat Ramp & Dock

Name of Vendor:	Danhill Construction Company
Address of Vendor:	
	PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085
Phone Number of Vendor:	304-632-1600

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to vendors, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid

The Base Bid shall consist of construction of the facility and related work described in the drawings and specifications. **Total Base Bid** shall be indicated in the space below.

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in figures.

\$1,201,000

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, <u>written in words</u>.

One Million, Two Hundred One Thousand Dollars

ACORD...

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Client#: 1638974

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

6/30/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	, , ,					
PRODUCER		CONTACT Janet Poling				
McGriff Insurance Services 300 Summers Street, Suite #650 Charleston, WV 25301 304 346-0806		PHONE (A/c, No, Ext): 304 346-0806 FAX (A/c, No): 8887513002				
		E-MAIL ADDRESS: jpoling@mcgriff.com				
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#			
		INSURER A: Westfield National Insurance Company	24120			
Danhill Construction Company		INSURER B : Brickstreet Mutual Insurance Company	12372			
		INSURER C:				
P O Box 685	N/ 25005	INSURER D :				
Gauley Bridge, WV 25085		INSURER E :				
		INSURER F:				
COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:				

INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR X XCU Included X Contractual Liab. GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- OTHER:	X	х	TRA0548113	07/01/2021	07/01/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000 \$500,000 \$5,000 \$2,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$2,000,000
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY	X	Х	TRA0548113	07/01/2021	07/01/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$1,000,000 \$ \$ \$ \$
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	X	Х	TRA0548113	07/01/2021	07/01/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	\$7,000,000 \$7,000,000 \$
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	N/A	х	WCB1008781 Includes Employers 23-4-2	07/01/2021 WV Broad Liability of WV		X PER OTH- E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s1,000,000 s1,000,000 s1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

** Workers Comp Information **

Voluntary Compensation; Other States Coverage

Proprietors/Partners/Executive Officers/Members Excluded:

Robert Hill, President

Rebecca Hill, Secretary/Treasurer

(See Attached Descriptions)

an	esses 6. Sylandy.
	RIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Danhill Construction Company THE	OULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN CORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANC	CELLATION

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV001196

Classification:

ELECTRICAL GENERAL BUILDING HEATING, VENTILATING & COOLING MULTIFAMILY PIPING PLUMBING RESIDENTIAL

> DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DBA DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685 GAULEY BRIDGE, WV 25085-0685

Date Issued

Expiration Date

AUGUST 06, 2021

AUGUST 06, 2022

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

A copy of this license must be readily available for inspection by the Board on every job site where contracting work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions, and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license is non-transferrable. This license is being issued under the provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 30, Article 42.